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80 Hillsborough Road,  Hillsborough 

 

 



 

Club Officials 

President:  Mr G. Williams Trial Manager: Tracy Geary 

Secretary:  Kate Luton 

Treasurer:  Mrs D Bennett  Trials Secretary: Mrs A  Menil   

Dogs NSW Reps: Sat AM Kathy Brothers   Sat PM Terry Griffith        Sunday Mr. Ben Williams 

Cataloguer:  Mrs A. Menil  Vetting Officer: Club Official 

 

Extreme Weather     Phone: Alison Menil 0425 302 969 or web www.newcastledogtraining.com.au or 

facebook 

       
JUDGES Sat AM - 

Obedience 
Sat PM – Rally/Tricks  Sun AM - Obedience 

       Ms Thierry Bennami (NSW) 
       Miss Lynne Elliott (NSW) 
       Mr.Terry Griffith (NSW) 
       Mr Ron Probert (NSW) 
       Mrs. Veeni Craig (NSW) 
       Mrs. Tracey Knox (NSW) 
    Ms Maryanne Fazekas(NSW) 
       Mrs Sally Hopkins (NSW) 
       Mrs. Joan Stewart (NSW) 
       Mrs. Meg Yerbury (NSW) 
 
       Mr. Darryl Turley.  
       MISS Lynne Elliott (NSW) 

CCD 
CD (Novice) 

UDX & OPEN 
UD 

 

 
 
 

ADVANCE 
NOVICE 

EXCELLENT 
  MASTERS  

TRICK STARTERS 
TRICK NOVICE/START 

TRICK ADV. & 
INTERMEDIATE  

 
 

UDX & UD 
OPEN 

 
CCD 

 
 
 
 
 

CD 
RATG NOVICE & OPEN 

Order of Judging   As per catalogue commencing with Obedience at 9.00 am Saturday  

Rally O and Tricks not before 12.30pm Saturday  

Obedience and RATG 9.00am Sunday.  

 

Vetting Time  8.00am – 8.45am Saturday Obedience and 11.45am – 12.15pm Saturday Rally/Tricks 

   8.00am – 8.45am Obedience and RATG Sunday  

 

Prizes 

All Classes:  1st, 2nd and 3rd   Cash and Sash 

Qualifying Ribbons and Title Gained Ribbons 

 

Canteen 

Food available from the Club canteen on the grounds, Pies, Sausage Rolls, Sandwiches cakes, drinks  

Toilets & Showers 

Toilet amenities are available in the Obedience building, and across the at show grounds between the office 

and canteen. Shower amenities available across at the show grounds between the office and canteen. 

 

Camping 

See the Club Secretary to pay for camping at the Canteen. No power available. 

 

Aggressive Dog Reports 

It is the obligation of each owner, exhibitor and handler at a show to take all such steps as may be necessary 

to ensure that any dog under that person’s care or control or for which that person is responsible does not 

behave in an aggressive manner. 

 

It is the obligation of any person at a show who observes a dog behaving in an aggressive manner to report 

the incident either orally or in writing to a member of the Show Committee as soon as possible after the 

incident. 

 
 

 

http://www.newcastledogtraining.com.au/


Obedience Trial  NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC                         Saturday 31 May 2025 AM 

 
COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG                JUDGE    THIERRY BENNAMI 
 
1    Mrs L Van Coevorden        CH COEVANTE TYCHE WARRIOR (AI)   2100586048    5/2/2022    Bitch    
      Briard                         CH. O'NEILLS DE LA MANOLIERE JC. (IMP FRA) x CH. CACHAREL OVERT ACT  
  
2    Ms J Fogarty        VERCAIN ENCHANTING DREAMS   2100529807    9/30/2019    Bitch    
      Hungarian Vizsla                  SUP.CH. HANAFOR THE ENFORCER(AI) TDX. x CH. KENOZ ROCKS LADY MARMALADE(AI)
  
3    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld   CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900 5/9/2022  Bitch 
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer                       ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI)   
 
4    Mrs M Curtin        SUNNY   203087AR    6/30/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                            
 
5    Ms Melanie Brodie        ESTER HT   203088AR    4/16/2022    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
   
6    Mrs J M Hurt        AZPROUDAZ SOLO WALTZIN MATILDA (AI)   2100608691    9/30/2023    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     GEARHARTS 'O SOLO MIO HSADSC HIAD x AZPROUDAZ PRIDE OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
7    C Petersen        TALLIS   203021AR    9/21/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
8    Mrs J Cluff        KELINPARK AMBROSIA (AI)   2100613174    1/24/2024    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 DINGO DI CASA MARY (IMP UK) x KELINPARK SKITTLE   
 
9    Ms K Barnes        KAMEA HIDE N SEEK   2100613384    1/30/2024    Dog    
      Dalmatian                        CH. KAMEA MAKE YOUR MOVE x CH. KAMEA LET EM TALK   
 
10    Mrs R Sapulla        CALVIN   202924AR    1/19/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
 
11    Ms L Neville        MYFLAIR EDWARD THE GREAT   4100365245    9/22/2021    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       CH. MYFLAIR JUST ABOUT ME x CH. MYFLAIR WILD OBSESSION   
 
12    Ms P Phillips        KELVIN   202914AR    9/14/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
   
13    Ms J Fogarty        GR CH GRISWOLD VIENNA WALTZ (AI)   2100467911    1/10/2017    Bitch    
      Weimaraner                                    SUP.CH. ASHLAREN WE WILL ROCK YOU x CH. GRISWOLD PHARST ROMANCE   
 
14    Mrs B L Goyen        CH. MILLCREEK NOW AND FOREVER RE. TK.S.   4100362165    10/9/2021    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)          CH. LTREND JON BLOND JOVI x CH. TARYK TAKE A CHANCE ON ME   
 
15    Mrs E Johnson        KOSSEL COLBIE RA   2100534813    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN   
 
16    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD  AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    6/29/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           
 
17    Ms J Atkins        CHESTER RN   202704AR    7/14/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                          
 
18    Miss E Hallahan        STORM RN   203117AR    9/24/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                         



Obedience Trial  NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC                         Saturday 31 May 2025 AM 

 
19    Ms R A Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN RN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                       SUP.CH. CHESTERHOPE SMOOTH TALKER (IMP NZL) x RHYLL BEE IN MY BONNET  
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
COMPANION DOG                                      JUDGE   LYNNE ELLIOTT 
 
20    R Cawthorne        PUMPKIN   202371AR    4/9/2013    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
21    Ms D Kelly        NED   203015AR    2/18/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
22    Ms Halina Kaczor        ARCHIE   202938AR    9/19/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
23    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL BOWRAIN RN. CCD   2100509439    11/14/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL LORAE  
 
24    Mrs L A Brighton        RUBY CCD RE   202778AR    8/28/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                       WINSTON x WILLOW   
 
25    Mrs M Chad     CH YURALRIA GIRLS HAVING FUN CCD RAE HTM.N FS.S TK.N  CA  2100554343   11/18/2020  Bitch 
      Golden Retriever                       CH POLARWOLF SEA WARRIOR  RA x YURALRIA EMALIE  
 
26    Mrs C Blanch        XEROTH PI AQUARII (AI)   2100586952    5/5/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                             AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. HUN. GR. CH. ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH. QELTYNN  
  THE JOKER x TYINPI ROYAL FLUSH
   
27    Mrs M V Worgan        EDENSUNDOWN LADY CHILLI MAE RN CCD   2100594213    3/14/2024    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       EDENSUNDOWN FAIR PLAY x EDENSUNDOWN FIRECRACKER   
 
28    Miss M Auld                     GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA  2100550498    8/13/2020    Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever          CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD 
  
29    Mrs S Murphy        SINGHA PANDORA RN CCD   2100535681    1/5/2020    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                       FINCH VON LOYOLA x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  500 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Obedience Trial  NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC                         Saturday 31 May 2025 AM 

 
COMPANION DOG EXCELLENT (OPEN)  JUDGE  TERRY GRIFFITH –(AFTER UDX) 
 
30    Mrs C Crouch        AZFLEX ARC DE TRIOMPHE CCD CD RE TKN   2100509027    9/27/2018    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       NZ. GRD CH. SUP.CH. WESTPRIORS BLACK GIORGIO x CH. WESTPRIORS POWER OF  
  MIDNIGHT 400 
 
31    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKA JD SD  2100537822LR    2/16/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   ECHOINTIME COUNTRY LIVING x TAYLEA NORTHERN LARA  490 
 
32    Ms T Curman        CH. KIRINBELL PARTY DOLL CCD CD RE SWA ET   2100480789    7/24/2017    Bitch    
      Brittany                         GD CH NEUT CH TOBENLEE MOVES LIKE JAGGER ET. JC. RA. JD. TK.S. CDX. 
 x CH TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC RN  440 
 
33    Dr N Hansbro        LIFESONG DON'T CALL ME GARY   4100333786LR    2/24/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                                   IN FULL FLIGHT TO OZ VOM WINDECKER LAND x LIFESONG EFFERVESCENT  0 
 
34    Mrs J Cluff                      NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA  2100529087  10/26/2019  Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever                       GAMEFINDER SORRENTO QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM.  
 x DEGEL KIBAS LIL DRUMMER RN. NRA.  520 
 
35    Mrs D Bickerstaff        ETHERIAL BERTRAM CCD CDX RA   3100338373    2/3/2016    Dog    
      Border Collie              R.H.CH. VH.CH. SARASOTA CRAIG HIBs HXAsd HXBsd (IMP UK)  
  x ETHERIAL SKYE (IID) HSAs PT  520 
 
36    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI CD TKI RE SD   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                         TAYLEA DEEP ZUZI x TAYLEA LADY TIGER   
 
37    Ms M R Webster        CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD. ET. CD. JDX. SWN RA. SD. TK.I.   
      Brittany                         2100520757    5/16/2019    Dog    
    CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN.  532 
 
38    Dr K M Rogers        HARVIKGOLD SWEET EVA SWA RA   2100583874    4/20/2022    Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                           HARVIKGOLD PALE ALE x HARVIKGOLD DROUGHT BREAKER  570 
 
39    Mr J Lotzkes        NSWPD ANASTASIA (AI) CD   2100523708    6/3/2019    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 SINGHA CRUISADER x SINGHA LACEY  600 
 
40    Mrs A Herbert        LACOTE SOYA CCD CD RAE   2100599878    3/7/2023    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        CROFTSWAY VIVA LAS VEGAS(AI) (IMP NZL) x LACOTE ZIGGY ZIG ZIGGY  550 
 
41    Mr B S Holden               CH. CHAMSHEP HOT CHILLI CCD ET CD RE TK.N. WNPD   4100308863    6/28/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog  CHAMSHEP GALTERO x CHAMSHEP FAIRLIE  630 
          (Malinois)                        
 
42    Ms J Mulqueeny        RIECHSTAG DAKOTA CCD CD RA TK.N. SWA   2100504604    9/11/2018    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 RUDY V HAUS EDMOND GER. AD. GER. BH. IPO I. (IMP SWE)  
  x BHUACHAILLE RISKY BUSINESS  630 
 
43    Mr J Lotzkes        SINGHA LEONITA CDX   2100465683    10/7/2016    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 MONSIMBEE XANGO(AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  600 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 



Obedience Trial  NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC                         Saturday 31 May 2025 AM 

UTILITY DOG  JUDGE    RON PROBERT 
 
44    Mr P J Hill        JAYELEN HEIDIS HONEYBEE RN TD CDX   2100392283    9/30/2013    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       ALMAROY MAN ON A MISSION x T CH. CH. SUMMERSET HI FLYER CDX SD PT GD 
                                                                                                          JDX RM ADX  360 
 
45    Mrs C Blanch        HERDSMAN OUT OV KEY CCD CD CDX TK.N. RA   2100516656    3/26/2019    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  CH. NEUT. CH. TOJESS THE FISHER KING x AMMARIN KEY CHANGE  490 
 
46    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKA JD SD  2100537822LR    2/16/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                         ECHOINTIME COUNTRY LIVING x TAYLEA NORTHERN LARA  490 
 
47    Miss K Schofield        HOUSBY CDX RE   202753AR    10/1/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
48    Mrs Karen Moller        LEO CDX   202665AR    10/17/2019    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
49    Mrs T Harber                 CH. WEEDRAM A MYSTICAL WINTER CCD UD RA WNPD   2100498834    5/18/2018    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog              GD. CH. TEANGIBELGE CORTEZ CDX. RAE. RM. WPD. x CH. WEEDRAM THE STORMY  
         (Groenendael)                                                                                                                                DRAGON  580 
 
50    Mr J Lotzkes        SINGHA LEONITA CDX   2100465683    10/7/2016    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 MONSIMBEE XANGO(AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  600 
 
51    Mrs L Mahaffey        HIRSCH FAST AND FURIOUS RE CDX RM   2100485320    9/16/2017    Dog    
      German Wirehaired Pointer        SUP CH OUWITLLEMATE LOCK AND LOAD x AM GR CH GR CH SUP CH                     
  CLADDAGH'S DUAL CITIZEN AT HIRSCH AM JH (IMP USA)  640 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT  JUDGE    TERRY GRIFFITH 
 
52    Mrs A Herbert        O.CH. R.CH. GUNSMITH PONTIANUS POPE CCD RAE CDX UDX TK.A. NRA ORA   
      Labrador Retriever                       2100482888    7/21/2017    Bitch    
       CH BANDERRA REGAL BARNABUS x GUNSMITH MOONSHINE MADNESS            570 
 
53    Mrs E Ryan        KUVEN A GREAT CHOICE CD CDX UD   3100403395LR    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       HUNTOGUN BRUNO x KUVEN ICE DREAM CHOICE  500 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 



Rally Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
NOVICE                JUDGE    VEENI CRAIG 
 
1    Mrs T Fascianelli        SONZA DUKE OF WINDSOR   9100012730    10/24/2021    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                       HUN. JR CH. CH. BONETT BRIDE MERCHANT TRAVELER (IMP HUN) x SONZA TANAMI
   
2    Ms L Neville        MYFLAIR EDWARD THE GREAT   4100365245    9/22/2021    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       CH. MYFLAIR JUST ABOUT ME x CH. MYFLAIR WILD OBSESSION   
 
3    Miss K Griffiths        QUICKSTEP RIO PT. HSAs HSBs   N9427-22SR    11/24/2022    Dog    
      Sporting Register                          
  
4    Mr G & Mrs S Langley        BOXAMORE HOLLY AND IVY   2100608589    10/17/2023    Bitch    
      Boston Terrier                                OZSTOCK SMARTY PANTS x BOXAMORE LAVENDER AND LACE   
 
5    Miss B Atkins        WILLOW ADX JDM SD SPD   202705AR    12/7/2018    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
   
6    Mrs L Scott & Mr J Scott        MAISIE TDS   203098AR    11/26/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
   
7    Ms D Kelly        NED   203015AR    2/18/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
   
8    Mrs L Van Coevorden  GD. CH. CACHAREL NOW LOOK AT ME   4100299068    10/31/2017    Dog    
      & Mr C & Mrs A Mitchell              A KISS PLEASE MORAVIA CAMPANELLA (IMP CZE) x CH. CACHAREL HOW DO EWE  
    Briard   LIKE THIS HIAs HSAsd
   
9    Mrs M Curtin        SUNNY   203087AR    6/30/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
  
10    Ms J Fogarty        VERCAIN ENCHANTING DREAMS   2100529807    9/30/2019    Bitch    
      Hungarian Vizsla                  SUP.CH. HANAFOR THE ENFORCER(AI) TDX. x CH. KENOZ ROCKS LADY MARMALADE(AI) 
 
11    Ms K Barnes        KAMEA HIDE N SEEK   2100613384    1/30/2024    Dog    
      Dalmatian                                       CH. KAMEA MAKE YOUR MOVE x CH. KAMEA LET EM TALK   
 
12    Mr M R Williams        MARELLY DASH OF REBELLION   2100581468    2/4/2022    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel           CRAGGLANDS VARDY PHANTOM (IMP UK) x MARELLY BLACK WIDOW AD. JDX. SD. SPDX. GD.   
 
13    Mrs J M Hurt        AZPROUDAZ SOLO WALTZIN MATILDA (AI)   2100608691    9/30/2023    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     GEARHARTS 'O SOLO MIO HSADSC HIAD x AZPROUDAZ PRIDE OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
14    Mr P J Hill        WATERDREAMS ELLES STONE   2100559738    12/8/2020    Dog    
      Shetland Sheepdog                SUMMERSET GOOD INTENTIONS ADX. JDM. SD. x WATERDREAMS MARY ELLE RN. TD 
 
15    Ms J Fogarty        GR CH GRISWOLD VIENNA WALTZ (AI)   2100467911    1/10/2017    Bitch    
      Weimaraner                                   SUP.CH. ASHLAREN WE WILL ROCK YOU x CH. GRISWOLD PHARST ROMANCE   
 
16    Mrs L Van Coevorden        CH COEVANTE TYCHE WARRIOR (AI)   2100586048    5/2/2022    Bitch    
      Briard                        CH. O'NEILLS DE LA MANOLIERE JC. (IMP FRA) x CH. CACHAREL OVERT ACT   
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 



Rally Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
ADVANCE                JUDGE    RON PROBERT 
 
17    R Cawthorne        PUMPKIN   202371AR    4/9/2013    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           250 
 
18    Miss C Dark        CH. INNESLAKE BACK IN THE GAME RN TKS   4100364871    12/22/2021    Dog    
      Tibetan Spaniel                    SUP.CH. SHADOWVALE MOON HUNTER(AI) x SUP.CH. BYREBAER SOPHISTICATED LADY   
 
19    Mr RJ Thiele        BINDI RN   21000060955    6/20/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           300 
 
20    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL BOWRAIN RN CCD   2100509439    11/14/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL LORAE  300 
 
21    Miss R Jones        GADHAR ZAK CD TK.S RE HNAs ADX JDX GD SDX SPDX PT HSAs AF CH   
      Border Collie                          9100011874    7/21/2018    Dog    
H.CH. GR.H.CH. ETHERIAL LOCH (IID) HXAs HXBs HIAs HIBs PT. HSAs HSBs x OHUTU I DIDN'T DO IT (IMP NZL)  495 
 
22    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD  AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    6/29/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           540 
 
23    Ms M McKinley        TREVASCO DIRTY DANCER RN   4100335681    3/31/2020    Bitch    
      Poodle (Standard)                       TREVASCO SUMMER HAZE x MYDRM SILENT CODE   
 
24    Mrs K E Sharp        MONTEGO MACDUFF RN   2100471206    3/7/2017    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                       LEONARDO OF THE HELLACIOUS ACRES (IMP NLD) x MONTEGO NIGELLA (AI)   
 
25    Mrs M V Worgan        EDENSUNDOWN LADY CHILLI MAE RN CCD   2100594213    3/14/2024    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       EDENSUNDOWN FAIR PLAY x EDENSUNDOWN FIRECRACKER  510 
 
26    Ms J Atkins        CHESTER RN   202704AR    7/14/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                           600 
 
27    Ms R A Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN RN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                                    SUP.CH. CHESTERHOPE SMOOTH TALKER (IMP NZL) x RHYLL BEE IN MY BONNET  610 
 
28    Miss E Hallahan        STORM RN   203117AR    9/24/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                           520 
 
29    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT GEMS DUDE IS SPEEDI SPEEDI (AI)   2100065298    5/8/2018    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                       PEPPERKACK'S MARCH SURFER (USA) x ADDERSLOT GEMMA (AI)  570 
 
30    Mrs D Fraser                              BLUMYST LEADER OF THE PACK RN CCD CD RA RE   2100420760    12/7/2014    Dog    
      Australian Shepherd                     CH. CLEARUN ROCK A BILLY REBEL x ROADSEND WHOS THAT GIRL RN. CD.  540 
 
31    Dr L K Hammer & Mr K Edwards   FENRIK ACROSS THE UNIVERSE   2100612618    2/6/2024    Bitch    
      German Shorthaired Pointer           FENRIK REMEMBER MY NAME x FENRIK ARSENIC AND OLDE LACE  555 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 



Rally Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
EXCELLENT  JUDGE  TRACEY KNOX 
 
32    Mrs G De Vries        PUG CCD  CD RA TK.S   202558AR    10/7/2017    Dog    
      Pug                        x   200 
 
33    Miss B Kydd        MIA RA TK.N ADX JDX SD SPD GD   202957AR    10/29/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           262 
 
34    Mrs B L Goyen             CH. LARAMIS YOUR TH ONE THAT IWANT RA. JDX. SD. GD.  2100481591    8/19/2017    Dog 
      Cocker Spaniel (American)            CH. LARAMIS BLACKFOREST DELITE x CH. LARAMIS ALOHA KAHEKE LANI  360 
 
35    Mr P J Hill        JAYELEN HEIDIS HONEYBEE RN TD CDX   2100392283    9/30/2013    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       ALMAROY MAN ON A MISSION x T.CH. CH. SUMMERSET HI FLYER CDX SD PT GD  
                                                                                                        JDX RM ADX  360 
 
36    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL SIENNA RA   2100573677    10/24/2021    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       CH. BRADORLA HERE COMES THE SUN(AI) x KOSSEL DARCUS CCD RN  400 
 
37    Miss R Jones        GADHAR ZAK CD TK.S RE HNAs ADX JDX GD SDX SPDX PT HSAs AF CH   
      Border Collie                          9100011874    7/21/2018    Dog    
H.CH. GR.H.CH. ETHERIAL LOCH (IID) HXAs HXBs HIAs HIBs PT. HSAs HSBs x OHUTU I DIDN'T DO IT (IMP NZL)  495 
 
38    Mrs E Johnson        KOSSEL COLBIE RA.   2100534813    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN  400 
 
39    Mrs D Bickerstaff        ETHERIAL BERTRAM CCD.CDX.RA   3100338373    2/3/2016    Dog    
      Border Collie    GR.H.CH. VH.CH. SARASOTA CRAIG HIBs HXAsd HXBsd (IMP UK) x ETHERIAL SKYE (IID) HSAs PT  520 
 
40    Ms M R Webster        CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD ET CD JDX SWN RA SD TK.I   
      Brittany                          2100520757    5/16/2019    Dog    
 CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC RN  532 
 
41    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD  AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    6/29/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           540 
 
42    Mrs D Fraser        BLUMYST LEADER OF THE PACK RN CCD CD RA RE  2100420760    12/7/2014   Dog 
      Australian Shepherd                       CH. CLEARUN ROCK A BILLY REBEL x ROADSEND WHOS THAT GIRL RN CD  540 
 
43    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT GEMS DUDE IS SPEEDI SPEEDI (AI)   2100065298    5/8/2018    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                        PEPPERJACK'S MARCH SURFER (USA) x ADDERSLOT GEMMA (AI)  570 
 
44    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL DARCUS CCD RA TK.S   2100493122    3/1/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN  545 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Rally Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
MASTERS   JUDGE  MARYANNE FAZEKAS 
 
45    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI CD TKI RE SD   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                         TAYLEA DEEP ZUZI x TAYLEA LADY TIGER   
 
46    Mrs B L Goyen        CH. MILLCREEK NOW AND FOREVER RE TK.S   4100362165    10/9/2021    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)           CH. LTREND JON BLOND JOVI x CH. TARYK TAKE A CHANCE ON ME  325 
 
47    Miss E Matthews        JIMMY CCD CD RE TK.S   202904AR    8/30/2019    Dog    
      Pomeranian                           360 
 
48    Mrs L A Brighton        RUBY CCD RE   202778AR    8/28/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                        WINSTON x WILLOW  440 
 
49    Ms T Curman        CH. KIRINBELL PARTY DOLL CCD CD RE SWA ET   2100480789    7/24/2017    Bitch    

      Brittany                                     GD. CH. NEUT. CH. TOBENLEE MOVES LIKE JAGGER ET. JC. RA. JD. TK.S. CDX.  
  x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC RN  440 

 
50    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKA JD SD  2100537822LR    2/16/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                        ECHOINTIME COUNTRY LIVING x TAYLE NORTHERN LARA  490 
 
51    Miss P Clayton        TREVOR FS.S FS.N TK.I RE   202959AR    12/25/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           460 
 
52    Mrs C Crouch        AZFLEX ARC DE TRIOMPHE CCD CD RE TKN   2100509027    9/27/2018    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       NZ. GRD CH. SUP.CH. WESTPRIORS BLACK GIORGIO x CH. WESTPRIORS POWER OF  
 MIDNIGHT  400 
 
53    Mrs S C Samany                       ADDERSLOT TAKODA JD SD GDX SPDM AD ET RE TKN  3100323475    3/6/2015   Dog 
      Labrador Retriever                       AM. FT. CH. AM. NFC. CH. AM.AFC. HUNTER RUNS BOOBOO  
                                                               x NTL. R.T. CH. GR. R.T. CH. ADDERSLOT CHIEF CM  575 
 
54    Miss E Hallahan        NORDENSTAMM INCA CDX RE TKN   4100288091    3/2/2017    Bitch    
      Belgian Shepherd Dog LENNOX V.D. BERLEX-HOEVE GER. BH. IPO2. (IMP DEU) x NORDENSTAMM EDGE(AI)  610 
          (Malinois)                        
 
55    Miss K Gresser        R CH. KOOLKUNA JIGSAW PUZZLE CCD CD RAE RM TK.N AD JDX JDO SD SPD GDX  
      Sporting Register                                                                                            ET WNPD   N00782ESR    6/6/2017    Bitch    
   540 
 
56    Mrs G De Vries       CH.NEUT CH SKYESFUHRE BUNDY BEAR AZ' CCD CD RE T.K.S   2100429261    5/14/2015    Dog    
      German Shepherd Dog (LSC)       CH. SKYESFUHRE AUSSIE STAR CCD. RN. x RUFSTONE MY SHANTI STAR CD RA  620 
 
57    Mr W & Mrs K Holland        Mae RM TKN   202723AR    6/12/2017    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           505 
 
58    Mrs Karen Moller        LEO CDX   202665AR    10/17/2019    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
59    Mrs J Cluff                NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA   2100529087    10/26/2019    Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever                       GAMEFINDER SORRENTO QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM.  
 x DEGEL KIBAS LIL DRUMMER RN NRA  520 
 
 
 



Rally Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

60    Dr L K Hammer & Mr K Edwards       FENRIK RUFF AND TUMBLE RM SD GDX JDO SPD JDM ADX   2100399950  
      German Shorthaired Pointer          12/28/2013    Bitch    
FENRIK MAGNETIC STORM x PACE VON DER MADLAGE ADO JDO SPDM ADM 2 JDM 2 SDM GDM (IMP DEU)  598 
 
61    Mrs S C Samany        ADDERSLOT GEMS DUDE IS SPEEDI SPEEDI (AI)   2100065298    5/8/2018    Dog    
      Labrador Retriever                       PEPPERJACK'S MARCH SURFER (USA) x ADDERSLOT GEMMA (AI)  570 
 
62    Miss R Jones   GADHAR ZAK CD TK.S RE HNAs ADX JDX GD SDX SPDX PT HSAs AF CH  910001187  7/21/2018  Dog 
      Border Collie                                  H.CH. GR.H.CH. ETHERIAL LOCH (IID) HXAs HXBs HIAs HIBs PT. HSAs HSBs  
 x OHUTU I DIDN'T DO IT (IMP NZL)  495 
 
63    Mrs M Chad      CH YURALRIA GIRLS HAVING FUN CCD RAE HTM.N FS.S TK.N  CA  2100554343  11/18/2020  Bitch 
      Golden Retriever                       CH POLARWOLF SEA WARRIOR  RA x YURALRIA EMALIE  545 
 
64    Miss M Auld                  GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA   2100550498    8/13/2020    Bitch 
     Labrador Retriever   CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD 510 
 
65    Mrs L Mahaffey        HIRSCH FAST AND FURIOUS RE CDX RM   2100485320    9/16/2017    Dog    
      German Wirehaired Pointer        SUP.CH. OUWITLLEMATE LOCK AND LOAD x AM. GR CH. GR. CH. SUP.CH. 
  CLADDAGH'S DUAL CITIZEN AT HIRSCH AM. JH. (IMP USA)  640 
 
66    Mrs V Harris                           CH HARVIKGOLD DEEALL BREAKER RN RA RE CCD TKS  2100516713   3/29/2019   Dog 
      Golden Retriever                       SUP.CH. HARVIKGOLD STORM BREAKER x HARVIKGOLD PIPING HOT  500 
 
67    Mrs A Herbert        LACOTE SOYA CCD CD RAE   2100599878    3/7/2023    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       CROFTSWAY VIVA LAS VEGAS(AI) (IMP NZL) x LACOTE ZIGGY ZIG ZIGGY  550 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



Tricks Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
STARTERS                                       JUDGE   SALLY HOPKINS  
 
1    Mrs E A Eddins & Mr P M Leenman       NIL FIONA SMITH OWNER IS FINANCIAL   2100145865    11/1/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                         
  
2    Miss B Atkins        WILLOW ADX JDM SD SPD   202705AR    12/7/2018    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
3    Mrs I H Barrett        CALLICOMA FOLLYFOOT   2100603270    6/19/2023    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                           CH. CALLICOMA TRAILBLAZER(AI) CCD. SWA RA. x CH. CALLICOMA KESTREL   
 
4    Mrs M Curtin        SUNNY   203087AR    6/30/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
 
5    Mrs S Griffis        CH. TOJESS PLAYING TO WIN   2100592635    10/1/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  CH. TRUMAGIK JACK OF SPADES(AI) TK.S. x TOJESS THE TIME WAS RIGHT (AI)   
 
6    Mr M R Williams        MARELLY DASH OF REBELLION   2100581468    2/4/2022    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel            CRAGGLANDS VARDY PHANTOM (IMP UK) x MARELLY BLACK WIDOW AD. JDX. SD. SPDX. GD  
 
7    Mrs V Keating        WHISKEYRIVER ELVIS   2100600450    2/17/2023    Dog    
      Golden Retriever                           CH. ALUBYC KING TIDE WITH ASKAVAL x WEMBURY HEARTS DESIRE   
 
8    Ms M McKinley        TREVASCO DIRTY DANCER RN   4100335681    3/31/2020    Bitch    
      Poodle (Standard)                         TREVASCO SUMMER HAZE x MYDRM SILENT CODE   
 
9    C Martin        NOVAFUSION SUNSHINE   3100479028    1/23/2024    Dog    
      Nova Scotia Duck  VERMILION'S RED HOT CHILI PUPPER OF RASK AM. MH. (IMP USA).  
      Tolling Retriever                           x HRV. JR CH SUNNY BEACH ANGELS OF BARANYA (IMP HRV)   
 
10    Mrs J M Hurt        AZPROUDAZ SOLO WALTZIN MATILDA (AI)   2100608691    9/30/2023    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                     GEARHARTS 'O SOLO MIO HSADSC HIAD x AZPROUDAZ PRIDE OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
11    Miss A Peck        OREO SWN ET   203080AR    5/23/2017    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
12    Ms K Barnes        KAMEA HIDE N SEEK   2100613384    1/30/2024    Dog    
      Dalmatian                        CH. KAMEA MAKE YOUR MOVE x CH. KAMEA LET EM TALK   
 
13    Ms R Porter        DALYSIUM ARTEMISIA   2100603161    5/21/2023    Bitch    
      Dalmatian                       CURIAS MOOVING MASTERPIECE (IMP DEN) x DALYSIUM LYRA STARCHILD   
 
14    Ms Melanie Brodie        ESTER HT   203088AR    4/16/2022    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
15    Miss N Taylor        MADANWITT NICKEL AND DIME   4100381133    11/28/2022    Dog    
      Cocker Spaniel                             CH. RAVENSNITE BETYA BOTTOM DOLLAR CAX. x MADANWITT BORN TO BE LEGAL   
 
16    Mrs C Blanch        XEROTH PI AQUARII (AI)   2100586952    5/5/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                             AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. HUN. GR. CH. ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH. QELTYNN  
 THE JOKER x TYINPI ROYAL FLUSH  
 
17    Mr J McTeare        SWN CAVATOPIA RADAR LOVE   2100571161LR    8/27/2021    Dog    
      Cavalier King Charles Spaniel       EDENRIDGE STILL OF THE NIGHT AT CAVATOPIA x CAVATOPIA STARLIGHT   
 



Tricks Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
18    Mrs S Griffis        TOJESS A STAR IS BORN (AI)   2100512146    12/19/2018    Bitch    
      Border Collie                       CH. NAHROF DARKSIDE OTHEMOON CCD. x CH. TOJESS THE REAL THING   
 
19    Mrs B L Goyen      CH. LARAMIS YOUR TH ONE THAT IWANT RA. JDX. SD. GD.  2100481591    8/19/2017    Dog    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)           CH. LARAMIS BLACKFOREST DELITE x CH. LARAMIS ALOHA KAHEKE LANI   
 
20    Mrs G De Vries        CHEEKALARIKA CHEEKA RN   202150AR    8/4/2014    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
 
21    Mr RJ Thiele        BINDI RN   21000060955    6/20/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
 
22    Mrs E Johnson        KOSSEL COLBIE RA   2100534813    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN   
 
23    Mrs A Herbert        LACOTE SOYA CCD CD RAE   2100599878    3/7/2023    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        CROFTSWAY VIVA LAS VEGAS(AI) (IMP NZL) x LACOTE ZIGGY ZIG ZIGGY   
 
24    Ms J Atkins        CHESTER RN   202704AR    7/14/2018    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
 
25    Miss A Peck        NIKE   202910AR    7/12/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Tricks Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
NOVICE                                      JUDGE   JOAN STEWART 
 
26    Dr L K Hammer & Mr K Edwards       FENRIK ARSENIC AND OLDE LACE AD JD   2100478121    5/30/2017    Bitch    
      German Shorthaired Pointer                FENRIK QUIDDITCH QUAFFLE x AG.CH 600. FENRIK MURPHYS OUTLAW  
            SDM. SPDM. GDM. JDM 10. JDO 6. ADM 8. ADO 9.   
 
27    Mrs B Cook        SHELLEY   203004AR    10/31/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
28    Miss L Hardie        IVY RN TK.S   203096AR    9/8/2022    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
29    Mrs L Scott & Mr J Scott        TDS MAISIE   203098AR    11/26/2021    Bitch    
      Associate Register                           
 
30    Ms J Fogarty        VERCAIN TANGO TERRIFIC (AI)   2100567496    12/15/2020    Bitch    
      Weimaraner                                   AM. CH. LUXE START ME UP (IMP USA) x CH. GRISWOLD VIENNA WALTZ(AI)  
 
31    Miss S Greguric & Mr R Valore  CH. RUSTUFARION UNTOLD MISSION RN TK.S   2100603144    5/11/2023    Dog    
      Puli                        CH. RUSTUFARION RHYTHM N BLUES x RUSTUFARION BOURNE LEGACY   
 
32    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld  CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900 5/9/2022 Bitch 
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer       ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI)  650 
 
33    Miss C Dark        CH. INNESLAKE BACK IN THE GAME RN TKS   4100364871    12/22/2021    Dog    
      Tibetan Spaniel                     SUP.CH. SHADOWVALE MOON HUNTER(AI) x SUP.CH. BYREBAER SOPHISTICATED LADY 
 
34    Mrs B L Goyen        CH. MILLCREEK NOW AND FOREVER RE TK.S.   4100362165    10/9/2021    Bitch    
      Cocker Spaniel (American)          CH. LTREND JON BLOND JOVI x CH. TARYK TAKE A CHANCE ON ME  325 
 
35    Ms R A Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN RN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                                     SUP.CH. CHESTERHOPE SMOOTH TALKER (IMP NZL) x RHYLL BEE IN MY BONNET  610 
 
36    Dr L K Hammer & Mr K Edwards     FENRIK RUFF AND TUMBLE RM SD GDX JDO SPD JDM ADX  2100399950     
     German Shorthaired Pointer                       12/28/2013    Bitch    
  FENRIK MAGNETIC STORM x PACE VON DER MADLAGE ADO. JDO. SPDM. ADM 2. JDM 2. SDM. GDM. (IMP DEU) 598 
 
37    Miss M Auld                     GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA  2100550498    8/13/2020    Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever          CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD 
 
38    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD  AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    6/29/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                           540 
 
39    Dr L K Hammer & Mr K Edwards     FENRIK ACROSS THE UNIVERSE   2100612618    2/6/2024    Bitch    
      German Shorthaired Pointer             FENRIK REMEMBER MY NAME x FENRIK ARSENIC AND OLDE LACE  555 
 
40    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL DARCUS CCD RA TK.S   2100493122    3/1/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN  545 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Tricks Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Saturday 31st May 2025 PM 

 
INTERMEDIATE                                      JUDGE   MEG YERBURY (AFTER ADVANCE) 
 
41    Dr G Haydon        FOCUS RN TK.N   202760AR    8/20/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
42    Miss K Gresser       R CH. KOOLKUNA JIGSAW PUZZLE CCD CD RAE RM TK.N AD JDX JDO SD SPD GDX ET WNPD    
       Sporting Register                          N00782ESR    6/6/2017    Bitch    
 
43    Ms S Yeong        CH. NEUT. CH. CAPEBASS A PROMISE KEPT   3100387545    1/15/2019    Bitch    
      Newfoundland                       CH. NEWFASHION PRIME TIME VIEWING(AI) x CH. CAPEBASS BREAKFAST AT TIFFANYS   
 
44    Miss B Kydd        MIA RA TK.N ADX JDX SD SPD GD   202957AR    10/29/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
 
45    Ms J Mulqueeny        RIECHSTAG DAKOTA CCD CD RA TK.N. SWA   2100504604    9/11/2018    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 RUDY V HAUS EDMOND GER. AD. GER. BH. IPO I. (IMP SWE)  
  x BHUACHAILLE RISKY BUSINESS 
 
46    Miss K Gresser               O CH. RO CH BANJO UD RAE TK.N ADX JDX GD SD SPD ET   202052AR    9/17/2013    Dog    
      Associate Register                           610 
 
47    Mrs J Jones & Mr A S Jones       VERCAIN LOVE FIRST SIGHT CCD TK.S NRA   2100529801LR    9/30/2019    Dog    
      Hungarian Vizsla                            SUP. CH HANAFOR THE ENFORCER x CH KENOZ ROCKS LADY MARMALADE  650 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 
ADVANCE                                      JUDGE   MEG YERBURY 
 
48    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI CD TKI RE SD   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  TAYLEA DEEP ZUZI x TAYLEA LADY TIGER   
 
49    Miss P Clayton        TREVOR FS.S FS.N TK.I RE   202959AR    12/25/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                          460 
 
50    Miss V M Etherington OAM        DUAL. CH. (R) WINGDARI DREAMTIME AUSTRALIA CCD CDX RM TK.I HTM.N FS.N   
        Australian Kelpie                          2100506527    9/17/2018    Bitch    
                                                   GD. CH. WINGDARI MAN FROM SNOWY RIVER x WINGDARI THE DROVERS SHIRALEE 460 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Sunday 1st June 2025 

 
COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG                JUDGE    TRACEY KNOX 
 
1    Mr G & Mrs S Langley        BOXAMORE SPECIAL ENDEAVOUR (AI)   2100580141    12/29/2021    Dog    
      Boxer                       UK. CH. NORWILBECK SPECIAL BLEND x SUP.CH. BOXAMORE LEADING LADY   
 
2    Ms J Fogarty        VERCAIN ENCHANTING DREAMS   2100529807    9/30/2019    Bitch    
      Hungarian Vizsla                 SUP.CH. HANAFOR THE ENFORCER(AI) TDX. x CH. KENOZ ROCKS LADY MARMALADE(AI)   
 
3    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld  CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900  5/9/2022  Bitch 
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer                       ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI)   
 
4    Mrs M Curtin        SUNNY   203087AR    6/30/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
5    C Petersen        TALLIS   203021AR    9/21/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                           
 
6    Ms P Phillips        KELVIN   202914AR    9/14/2021    Dog    
      Associate Register                         
   
7    Mrs J Cluff        KELINPARK AMBROSIA (AI)   2100613174    1/24/2024    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 DINGO DI CASA MARY (IMP UK) x KELINPARK SKITTLE   
 
8    Miss N Taylor        MADANWITT NICKEL AND DIME   4100381133    11/28/2022    Dog    
      Cocker Spaniel                              CH. RAVENSNITE BETYA BOTTOM DOLLAR CAX. x MADANWITT BORN TO BE LEGAL 
 
9    Mrs J M Hurt        AZPROUDAZ SOLO WALTZIN MATILDA (AI)   2100608691    9/30/2023    Bitch    
      Australian Shepherd                       GEARHARTS 'O SOLO MIO HSADSC HIAD x AZPROUDAZ PRIDE OF MY HEART(AI)   
 
10    Ms L Neville        MYFLAIR EDWARD THE GREAT   4100365245    9/22/2021    Dog    
      Poodle (Miniature)                       CH. MYFLAIR JUST ABOUT ME x CH. MYFLAIR WILD OBSESSION   
 
11    Ms J Fogarty        GR CH GRISWOLD VIENNA WALTZ (AI)   2100467911    1/10/2017    Bitch    
      Weimaraner                                   SUP.CH. ASHLAREN WE WILL ROCK YOU x CH. GRISWOLD PHARST ROMANCE   
 
12    Ms Melanie Brodie        ESTER HT   203088AR    4/16/2022    Bitch    
      Associate Register                         
   
13    Mrs E Johnson        KOSSEL COLBIE RA   2100534813    2/3/2020    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL DEVYN   
 
14    Mrs D Sutcliffe        BALLAHOND AMANZI BILU JC ET RN   2100430888LR    6/6/2015    Dog    
      Rhodesian Ridgeback    SUP CH BALLAHOND MOOLA BAYOU CD RN ET x GD CH BALLAHOND DARA SEA SERENE ET 
 
15    S Calphy & D Calphy        CHIPSNDIP JD  AD RN RA TKS SD GD   202640AR    6/29/2019    Dog    
      Australian Kelpie                         
 
16    Miss E Hallahan        STORM RN   203117AR    9/24/2022    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                         
 
17    Ms R A Cairns        RHYLL BLACKBERRY CRUSH SWN RN   2100585586    3/9/2022    Bitch    
      Pointer                                            SUP.CH. CHESTERHOPE SMOOTH TALKER (IMP NZL) x RHYLL BEE IN MY BONNET  
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Sunday 1st June 2025 

 
COMPANION DOG                                      JUDGE   DARRYL TURLEY 
 
18    Miss A Blackwood & Mrs M Kawecki       MONELITE EVERY NEW BEGINNING TK.S RA SWN ET JC WPD  
      Dobermann                         2100568689    7/21/2021    Bitch    
  FIREAX LITTLE WAR HERO x CH. FIREAX EXCLUSIVE N ELITE CD. RN.  
 
19    R Cawthorne        PUMPKIN   202371AR    4/9/2013    Bitch    
      Associate Register                            
 
20    Ms D Kelly        NED   203015AR    2/18/2023    Dog    
      Associate Register                          
  
21    Mr P J Hill        WATERDREAMS COCO COLA RN TD   2100459145    8/15/2016    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       CH. WIDECOMBE WILD CARD x JAYELEN HEIDIS HONEYBEE RN. TD. CDX.  
 
22    Mrs L W Edman        KOSSEL BOWRAIN RN CCD   2100509439    11/14/2018    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        SUP.CH. BRADORLA SCULPTURE OF ICE x KOSSEL LORAE   
 
23    Mr P Fisher        TULLA RN RA TK.S CCD   202661AR    12/1/2018    Bitch    
      Australian Kelpie                         
 
24    Mrs L A Brighton        RUBY CCD RE   202778AR    8/28/2020    Bitch    
      Associate Register                       WINSTON x WILLOW   
 
25    Mrs J E Carpenter        CH. NEUT CH. GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD TKI RN SWN NRA SWA    
      Golden Retriever                            2100452455    5/10/2016    Dog    
  GOLDBRIOR FRENCH AMBASSADOR(AI) x GOLDBRIOR GRETA DE LA RAYERE(AI)  
 
26    Mrs M V Worgan        EDENSUNDOWN LADY CHILLI MAE RN CCD   2100594213    3/14/2024    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        EDENSUNDOWN FAIR PLAY x EDENSUNDOWN FIRECRACKER  
 
27    Miss M Auld                    GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA  2100550498    8/13/2020    Bitch  
      Labrador Retriever          CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD 
 
28    Mrs C Blanch        XEROTH PI AQUARII (AI)   2100586952    5/5/2022    Dog    
      Border Collie                             AM. CH. AM. GR CH. HRV.CH. HUN. GR. CH. ROM.CH. SLV. CH. SRB. GR CH. QELTYNN  
  THE JOKER x TYINPI ROYAL FLUSH
   
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 



Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Sunday 1st June 2025 

 
COMPANION DOG EXCELLENT (OPEN)  JUDGE  RON PROBERT  
 
29    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA LADY SAMURAI CD TKI RE SD   2100591460    7/11/2022    Bitch    
      Border Collie                         TAYLEA DEEP ZUZI x TAYLEA LADY TIGER   
 
30    Dr N Hansbro        LIFESONG DON'T CALL ME GARY   4100333786LR    2/24/2020    Dog    
      Border Collie                        IN FULL FLIGHT TO OZ VOM WINDECKER LAND x LIFESONG EFFERVESCENT  0 
 
31    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKA JD SD  2100537822LR    2/16/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                       ECHOINTIME COUNTRY LIVIING x TAYLEA NORTHERN LARA  490 
 
32    Mrs J Cluff                   NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA  2100529087    10/26/2019   Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever                       GAMEFINDER SORRENTO QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM. x DEGEL KIBAS LIL  
                                                                                                    DRUMMER RN. NRA.  520 
 
33    Mr D W & Mrs J E Turley    ROC AGILE ANY COLOUR U LIKE UD FS.S HTM.S RM TK.I  3100380788  7/29/2018  Dog 
      Border Collie                       AGILE TOWER OF LONDON HT x CH. AGILE JUMP INTO THE FIRE  520 
 
34    Ms M R Webster        CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD ET CD JDX SWN RA SD TK.I   
      Brittany                          2100520757    5/16/2019    Dog    
 CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN.  532 
 
35    Mrs D Fraser        BLUMYST LEADER OF THE PACK RN CCD CD RA RE  2100420760    12/7/2014   Dog 
      Australian Shepherd                     CH. CLEARUN ROCK A BILLY REBEL x ROADSEND WHOS THAT GIRL RN. CD.  540 
 
36    Mrs A Herbert        LACOTE SOYA CCD CD RAE   2100599878    3/7/2023    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                        CROFTSWAY VIVA LAS VEGAS(AI) (IMP NZL) x LACOTE ZIGGY ZIG ZIGGY  550 
 
37    Dr K M Rogers        HARVIKGOLD SWEET EVA SWA RA   2100583874    4/20/2022    Bitch    
      Golden Retriever                            HARVIKGOLD PALE ALE x HARVIKGOLD DROUGHT BREAKER  570 
 
38    Mr P Fisher & Ms F Fallon        RIVERMAID MAX NANS JOY RE TK.N CD   2100492864LR    10/28/2017    Dog    
      Border Collie                         ARAJOEL CHIPS A THOUSAND x RIVERMAID GRACIE SIDIES GIRL  570 
 
39    Mr J Lotzkes        SINGHA LEONITA CDX   2100465683    10/7/2016    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 MONSIMBEE XANGO(AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  600 
 
40    Ms J Mulqueeny        RIECHSTAG DAKOTA CCD CD RA TK.N SWA   2100504604    9/11/2018    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 RUDY V HAUS EDMOND GER. AD. GER. BH. IPO I. (IMP SWE)  
   x BHUACHAILLE RISKY BUSINESS  630 
 
41    Mr B S Holden                CH. CHAMSHEP HOT CHILLI CCD ET CD RE TK.N WNPD   4100308863    6/28/2018    Bitch 
      Belgian Shepherd Dog  CHAMSHEP GALTERO x CHAMSHEP FAIRLIE  630 
          (Malinois)                        
 
42    Mr J Lotzkes        NSWPD ANASTASIA (AI) CD   2100523708    6/3/2019    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                       SINGHA CRUISADER x SINGHA LACEY  600 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 



Obedience Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Sunday 1st June 2025 

 
UTILITY DOG JUDGE    TERRY GRIFFITH (AFTER UDX) 
 
43    Mr P J Hill        JAYELEN HEIDIS HONEYBEE RN TD CDX   2100392283    9/30/2013    Bitch    
      Shetland Sheepdog                       ALMAROY MAN ON A MISSION x T.CH. CH. SUMMERSET HI FLYER CDX. SD. PT.  
 GD. JDX. RM. ADX.  360 
 
44    Mrs R J Thompson        TAYLEA CARNIVAL WAY CD CDX RE TKA JD SD  2100537822LR    2/16/2020    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                   ECHOINTIME COUNTRY LIVING x TAYLEA NORTHERN LARA  490 
 
45    Mrs C Blanch        HERDSMAN OUT OV KEY CCD CD CDX TK.N RA   2100516656    3/26/2019    Bitch    
      Border Collie                                  CH. NEUT. CH. TOJESS THE FISHER KING x AMMARIN KEY CHANGE  490 
 
46    Mrs Karen Moller        LEO CDX   202665AR    10/17/2019    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
47    Miss K Schofield        HOUSBY CDX RE   202753AR    10/1/2020    Dog    
      Associate Register                           500 
 
48    Mr J Lotzkes        SINGHA LEONITA CDX   2100465683    10/7/2016    Bitch    
      German Shepherd Dog                 MONSIMBEE XANGO(AI) x SINGHA IMPISH MINX CDX.  600 
 
49    Mrs T Harber                     CH. WEEDRAM A MYSTICAL WINTER CCD UD RA WNPD   2100498834  5/18/2018  Bitch 
      Belgian Shepherd Dog GD CH TEANGIBELGE CORTEZ CDX RAE RM WPD x CH. WEEDRAM THE STORMY DRAGON       
(Groenendael)                         580 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT  JUDGE    TERRY GRIFFITH 
 
50    R Tiah        R.CH. O.CH. FS.GR.CH. HTM.GR.CH. TAYLEA ENGLISH LADY HSAs TDX JD SPD RM  
      Border Collie                         RAE GD SD SWE TK.A. HNAs AD UDX   2100438575LR    9/22/2015    Bitch    
  LITTLEEDEN SUPER CAR KIDS x TAYLEA FIRE STAR SPIRIT  430 
 
51    Mrs A Herbert        O.CH. R.CH. GUNSMITH PONTIANUS POPE CCD RAE CDX UDX TK.A NRA ORA   
      Labrador Retriever                        2100482888    7/21/2017    Bitch    
 CH. BANDERRA REGAL BARNABUS x GUNSMITH MOONSHINE MADNESS  570 
 
52    Mr D W & Mrs J E Turley   ROC AGILE ANY COLOUR U LIKE UD FS.S HTM.S RM TK.I  3100380788   7/29/2018  Dog 
      Border Collie                       AGILE TOWER OF LONDON HT x CH. AGILE JUMP INTO THE FIRE  520 
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 



RATG Trial NEWCASTLE ALL BREEDS DOG TRAINING CLUB INC Sunday 1st June 2025 

RATG NOVICE                                       JUDGE   LYNNE ELLIOTT 
 
1    Ms J Fogarty        VERCAIN TANGO TERRIFIC (AI)   2100567496    12/15/2020    Bitch    
      Weimaraner                                   AM. CH. LUXE START ME UP (IMP USA) x CH. GRISWOLD VIENNA WALTZ(AI)   
 
2    Ms M R Webster        CH. KIRINBELL CHASE N THE DRAGON CCD ET CD JDX SWN RA SD TK.I.  
      Brittany                          2100520757    5/16/2019    Dog    
  CH. KIRINBELL TELL ME A SECRET x CH. TOBENLEE CHASE N SHADOWS JC. RN.  
 
3    Mrs I Albion & Ms M Auld   CH GRAUSTURM CLOUDS OF WISPY MIST (AI) RN TKS ET  7100051900  5/9/2022 Bitch 
      Wirehaired Slovakian Pointer                       ORBIT STORMDANCER x CH. GRAUSTURM A WISPA TO MY HEART(AI)  
  
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 
RATG OPEN                                       JUDGE   LYNNE ELLIOTT 
4    Miss L Waters       CHAVA WORTH HER WAIT IN GOLD NRA AF CH JC   4100334812LR    4/27/2020    Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever                       Huntogun Remmy At Chava (Al) x Chava Metea   
 
5    Mrs J Cluff                  NEUT. CH. GAMEFINDER SAKIM ATHENA CCD CD RE NRA  2100529087    10/26/2019    Bitch    
      Labrador Retriever                       GAMEFINDER SORRENTO QND. NRD. ORA. CCD. CD. RM.  
 x DEGEL KIBAS LIL DRUMMER RN. NRA.  
 
6    Mrs N Vale        BELABARTOK MY WILD IRISH ROSE (AI)   2100578544    12/28/2021    Bitch    
      Hungarian Vizsla                            RIVERSBY POMME DE GRIS(AI) x CH. BELABARTOK CLASSIC ARIA(AI)   
 
7    Mrs J E Carpenter        CH. NEUT CH. GOLDBRIOR MONSIEUR HENRI CCD. TKI. RN. SWN. NRA. SWA   
      Golden Retriever                          2100452455    5/10/2016    Dog    
  GOLDBRIOR FRENCH AMBASSADOR(AI) x GOLDBRIOR GRETA DE LA RAYERE(AI) 
 
8    Miss M Auld                    GAMEFINDER ZOLPHOEN PIEPER CCD RE TKS NRA ORA   2100550498    8/13/2020    Bitch 
      Labrador Retriever          CH. CROFTSWAY DOWNTOWN BOY (IMP NZL) x GAMEFINDER KIMSAKO ZOLI ORA RE CCD 
 
9    Mrs J Jones & Mr A S Jones        VERCAIN LOVE FIRST SIGHT CCD TK.S NRA   2100529801LR    9/30/2019    Dog    
      Hungarian Vizsla                       SUP. CH HANAFOR THE ENFORCER x Ch KENOZ ROCKS LADY MARMALADE  
 
10    Mr G Whitehead        WHISTLEWIRE GREEN RIVER NRA ORA   4100360219    9/23/2021    Dog    
      German Wirehaired Pointer   GRAND. CH. WHISTLEWIRE SNOWY RIVER RIDER(AI) x CH. WHISTLEWIRE HOT STUFF   
 
11    Mrs N Vale                         CH. BELABARTOK CLASSIC TIA MARIA TD. ORA. QND.  2100463262    10/21/2016    Bitch 
      Hungarian Vizsla                       HANAFOR YSABEAU BLAKE x CH. GRAEBROOK WITCHCRAFT NRA.   
 
 
1st    ………………………………………………….       2nd   …………………………………………………       3rd    ……………………………………….. 
 


